
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3097
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2014
SWACHH BHARAT MISSION
Raghavan Shri M. K.

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Swachh Bharat Mission has been conceived from the Global Citizen Movement promoted by the United Nations (UN) to promote sanitation;

(b) if so, the fund flow to the country from the UN for the Mission including the conditions required to be adopted and the period of fulfilment; and

(c) the amount pledged by the country to UN under the Mission and funds expected from UN to the country for the same?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DRINKING WATER & SANITATION (SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)

(a) No Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Does not arise.
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